Evaluate: MAX9276B/MAX9280BMAX9276B/MAX9280B
Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAX9276B/MAX9280B coax evaluation kits (EV
kit) provide a proven design to evaluate the MAX9276B/
MAX9280B high-bandwidth gigabit multimedia serial link
(GMSL) deserializers with spread spectrum and full-
duplex control channel with the use of a standard FAKRA

tion provided applies equally to STP cables.
319-100266; Rev 0; 10/18
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Windows, Windows XP, and Windows Vista are registered trademarks and registered service marks of Microsoft Corporation.
Items Included in the EV Kit Package
MAX9276B/MAX9280B EV Kit Files
FILE DESCRIPTION
MAXSerDesEV-D_Vxxxx_Install.EXE Installs the EV kit files in your computer
MAXSerDesEV-D.EXE Graphical user interface (GUI) application
CDM20600.EXE Installs the USB device driver
USB_Driver_Help_200.PDF USB driver installation help file
DESCRIPTION QTY
MAX9276B coax EV kit or MAX9280B coax EV kit board 1
USB cable 1
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX9276B/MAX9280BMAX9276B/MAX9280B
Evaluation Kits
Quick Start
Required Equipment
 ● MAX9276B/MAX9280B coax EV kit (USB cable
included)
 ● MAX9275/MAX9279 coax EV kit (USB cable
included)
 ● 2m Rosenberger FAKRA cable assembly (included
with the deserializer EV kit)
 ● Parallel data source (such as digital video)
 ● Optional: Function generator (needed only if parallel
data lacks a pixel clock)
 ● User-supplied Windows XP, Windows Vista, or
Windows 7 PC with a spare USB port (direct 500mA
connection required; do not use a bus-powered hub)
 ● 5V DC, 500mA power supply
Note: In the following sections, software-related items are
identified by bolding. Text in bold refers to items directly
from the EV kit software. Text in bold and underlined
refers to items from the Windows operating system.
Procedure
The EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Follow the steps
below to verify board operation:
1) Download and install the latest version of the EV kit
software from www.maximintegrated.com.
 ● Search for MAX9276 Then select MAX9276B |
Design Resources | Software | GMSL | SerDes
Evalution Kit Software-Dallas uC | MAXSerDe-
sEV-D_Vxxx_Install.zip.
 ● Connect the USB cable from the PC to the

Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH 011-49-86 84-18-0 www.rosenberger.de
TDK Corp. 847-803-6100 www.component.tdk.com
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX9276BCOAXEVKIT# EV Kit
MAX9280BCOAXEVKIT# EV Kit
MAXCOAX2STP-HSD# Adapter Kit
Maxim Integrated  │ 17www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX9276B/MAX9280BMAX9276B/MAX9280B
Evaluation Kits
MAX9276B/MAX9280B EV Bill of Materials
Item Component QTY Remarks Manufacturer
# Description  Per Reference Designators Part Number
1 20G tinned copper Bus wire formed into “U” shaped loops 5 +5VIN, AVDD_EXT, DVDD_EXT,
GND, IOVDD_EXT 9020 Buss